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SUBSTITUTES

20

Son Heung-Min (C)

James Maddison

Fraser Forster (GK)

33

Paul Tierney

Radu Dragusin

Lucas Bergvall

21

Dominic Solanke

Destiny Udogie

15

Archie Gray

13

Manager

7

Dejan Kulusevski

32

24 64

79

13

22

4216

40

14

Manager

Southampton

18

4

Tyler Dibling Djed Spence

Jan Bednarek

7

Pape Sarr

2

24

Paul Onuachu

Yukinari Sugawara

Richard West

Cameron Archer

Ryan Fraser

Sam Amo-Ameyaw

Joe Lumley (GK)

Adam Lallana

James Bree

Nathan Wood

Ange Postecoglou

35

19

14

10

6

27

19

74

Alfie Dorrington

23

Callum Olusesi

Sam Barrott

Akil Howson

Maeson Bradley King

48

Neil Davies

Malachi John Hardy

Timo Werner

Brennan Johnson

15 Pedro Porro

1610

Will Lankshear

Russell Martin

9
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Tottenham Hotspur

20

Brandon Austin (GK)

3

Darren England

6

1

29

Ryan Manning

St Mary's Stadium

Kyle Walker-Peters

Taylor Harwood-Bellis

Flynn Downes

Alex McCarthy (GK)

Adam Armstrong (C)

Joe Aribo

Kamaldeen Sulemana

Mateus Fernandes




